
2/19/13  Page 1 of 2 
#13-0249  

 

 
                   CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE      
                   City Commission Agenda Memo #13-0249   
 REGULAR MEETING 
 

 
TO:  Honorable Mayor & Members of the  
  Fort Lauderdale City Commission 
 
FROM: Lee Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager 
 
DATE: February 19, 2013 
  
TITLE: Motion to approve the acceptance of additional grant funds from the 

United States Department of Homeland Security, Urban Area Security 
Initiative, State of Florida Division of Emergency Management through the 
City of Miramar, FY2008 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI), in the 
amount of $48,781.34, no match required.  

 

 
Recommendation 
 
It is recommended that the City Commission approve a motion authorizing the proper 
City officials to accept additional grant funds from the United States Department of 
Homeland Security and the State of Florida Division of Emergency Management to 
execute any documents required to accept the additional funds between the City of 
Miramar and the City of Fort Lauderdale. 
 
Background 
 
The City of Miramar has provided additional Regional Citizen Corps grant funds to the 
City of Fort Lauderdale in the amount of $48,781.34 through FY 2008 Urban Area 
Security Initiative (UASI) Grant Program. The urban area is defined as Miami and Fort 
Lauderdale collectively. The sponsoring and coordinating agency is the City of Miramar, 
via a memorandum of agreement. 
 
The City of Fort Lauderdale has received a sub-grant in the additional amount of 
$48,781.34 with no required match.  Funds will be used towards the enhancement of 
Regional Citizen Corps Volunteer purchases of equipment and training for Community 
Emergency Response Team (CERT) - ($34,423.45), Medical Reserve Corp (MRC) -   
($4,412.69), Police Explorers ($ 4,976.25), and Fire Explorers ($4,968.95). 
 
 
 
 
 



2/19/13  Page 2 of 2 
#13-0249  

 

FUNDS APPROPRIATION

Appropriate:

SUB SUB

FUND FUND FUND NAME INDEX # INDEX NAME OBJECT # SUBOBJECT NAME AMOUNT

129 01 Misc Federal/State/County Grants GUASICORP11

FY 2008 UASI REGIONAL 

CITIZEN CORPS GRANT C310 DHS PASS THUR CITY 48,781.34$     

TOTAL REVENUE BUDGET APPROPRIATION 48,781.34$     

SUB SUB

FUND FUND FUND NAME INDEX # INDEX NAME OBJECT # SUBOBJECT NAME AMOUNT

129 01 Misc Federal/State/County Grants GUASICORP11

FY 2008 UASI REGIONAL 

CITIZEN CORPS GRANT 3999 OTHER SUPPLIES 30,000.00$     

129 01 Misc Federal/State/County Grants GUASICORP11

FY 2008 UASI REGIONAL 

CITIZEN CORPS GRANT 3946 TOOLS/EQUIPMENT  <$1000 3,462.89$       

129 01 Misc Federal/State/County Grants GUASICORP11

FY 2008 UASI REGIONAL 

CITIZEN CORPS GRANT 3949 UNIFORMS $9,318.45

129 01 Misc Federal/State/County Grants GUASICORP11

FY 2008 UASI REGIONAL 

CITIZEN CORPS GRANT 4337

INSTRUCTOR 

OVERTIME/SERVICE CHARGE 

FIRE $6,000.00

TOTAL EXPENSE BUDGET APPROPRIATION 48,781.34$     

Appropriate $48,781.34 of grant funds to GUASICORP11 Fund 129, Subfund 01, Revenue Subobject C310; and, Expense Subobjects 3999 ($ 30,000.00)

3946 ($ 3,462.89), 3949 ($9,318.45), 4337 ($6,000.00). Amending FY 12/13 operating budget to accept and appropriate funds. There is no local cash match

for the grant.

Resource Impact 
 
There is a positive fiscal impact to the City in the amount of $48,781.34. Funds are 
being appropriated through companion item CAM 13-028. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Related CAM:  #13-028 
 
Attachment: MOA with City of Miramar 
 

 
Prepared by:  Freddy Zelaya Jr. ext. 6702 
 
Department Director:  Fire Chief Jeffrey A. Justinak  


